09
79
1-
04
.04
-D
GB
FE

C
G
Type code
HG 4 / 650 - 4 S
Motor version air-conditioning
No. of poles
Code for capacity size
Series
Size
Compressors which have been ý lled with ester oil in the factory (e.g. for use with
chlorine-free coolants such as R404A, R407C) are identiý ed accordingly
in the type designation by the sufý x X (e.g. HGX 4/650-4).
Type code
HG 4 / 650 - 4 S
Motor version air-conditioning
No. of poles
Code for capacity size
Series
Size
Compressors which have been ý lled with ester oil in the factory (e.g. for use with
chlorine-free coolants such as R404A, R407C) are identiý ed accordingly
in the type designation by the sufý x X (e.g. HGX 4/650-4).
310 = 27.1 mį/h theoretical volume þow rate at 50 Hz
385 = 33.5 mį/h theoretical volume þow rate at 50 Hz
465 = 40.5 mį/h theoretical volume þow rate at 50 Hz
555 = 48.2 mį/h theoretical volume þow rate at 50 Hz
650 = 56.6 mį/h theoretical volume þow rate at 50 Hz
HA 4 / 650 - 4
HAX
09
79
1-
04
.04
-D
GB
FE
I
- 7 -
Operating instructions
Hermetic motor compressor
Series HA 4
B
E@
D
C
G
09791-04.04-DGBFEI
- 8 -
Operating instructions
Hermetic motor compressor